
762 mm slidebar
K-8524T

Features
• 30" (762 mm) adjustable slidebar supports handshower at

desired height for a customized showering experience
• Handshower sold separately

Material
• Durable metal construction
• KOHLER finishes resist corrosion and tarnishing

Installation
• Wall-mount

Codes/Standards
Plumbing Standards

GB 18145

See website for detailed warranty
information.

Available Colors/Finishes
Color tiles intended for reference only.

Color Code Description

BV Vibrant® Brushed Bronze

BL Matte Black

RGD Vibrant Rose Gold

BRT

+86-21-2606-2000
Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications.
For the most current Specification Sheet, go to http://www.kohlerasiapacific.com.
7-24-2025 04:12 - ID/MS/PH/SG/VI

http://www.kohlerasiapacific.com


762 mm slidebar
K-8524T

1" 
(25 mm)

2-1/2" 
(64 mm)

2-11/16"
(68 mm)

2-1/4" 
(57 mm)

30" 
(762 mm)

28-1/16" 
(713 mm)

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.
Material: Brass, Zinc
Height: 3" (75 mm) - 3" (75 mm)

Notes
Install this product according to the
installation instructions.
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